NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)

Interim Report 2023   BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED 35

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
Restatements (Continued)

b) Impacts and changes in accounting policies on application of Amendments to IAS 12 Deferred
Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)

Transition and summary of effects (Continued)
The effect of restatements on the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss
for the six months ended 30 June 2022 in applying the principles of merger accounting and
the Amendments to IAS 12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single
Transaction is as follows, while line items that were not affected by the restatements have not
been included:

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

Originally
stated

Adjustment
for business
combination

under
common

control

Adjustments
for changes

in accounting
policies Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 9,991,583 71,687 – 10,063,270
Other expenses (505,096) (16,306) – (521,402)
Profit from operations 2,839,996 55,381 – 2,895,377
Interest income 17,934 5,460 – 23,394
Finance costs (716,557) (36,429) – (752,986)
Profit before taxation 2,237,719 24,412 – 2,262,131
Income tax expense (372,303) (6,136) (3,255) (381,694)
Profit for the period 1,865,416 18,276 (3,255) 1,880,437
Profit for the period attributable to:

– Equity holders of the Company 1,776,682 15,476 (3,255) 1,788,903
– Non-controlling interests 38,571 2,800 – 41,371

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted (RMB cents) 21.55 21.70

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of Amendments
to IAS 12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction on
the condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at the end of the immediately
preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2022, are as follows:

As at 31 December 2022

Originally
stated

Adjustments for
changes in
accounting

policies Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 257,199  5,671 262,870
Deferred tax liabilities 321,651 17,129 338,780
Net asset 32,433,679 (11,458) 32,422,221
Reserve 20,356,881 (11,458) 20,345,423
Total equity 32,433,679 (11,458) 32,422,221

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)

BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED   Interim Report 202336

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
Restatements (Continued)

b) Impacts and changes in accounting policies on application of Amendments to IAS 12 Deferred
Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)

Transition and summary of effects (Continued)
The effect of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of Amendments to
IAS 12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction on the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at the beginning of the comparative
period, i.e. 1 January 2022, is as follows:

As at 31 December 2021

Originally
stated

Adjustments for
changes in
accounting

policies Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 189,488 3,877 193,365
Deferred tax liabilities 281,912 10,125 292,037
Net asset 31,171,750 (6,248) 31,165,502
Reserve 19,106,113 (6,248) 19,099,865
Total equity 31,171,750 (6,248) 31,165,502

3A. REVENUE
An analysis of revenue is as follows:

For the six months
ended 30 June
2023 2022

RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited

and restated)

Revenue from contracts with customers 10,478,337 9,991,583
Leases 70,444 71,687

10,548,781 10,063,270

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)

Interim Report 2023   BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED 37

3A. REVENUE (Continued)
(i) Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers:

For the six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)
Gas-fired

power and
heat energy

generation Wind power
Photovoltaic

power Hydropower Others Total
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Types of goods and
services
Sales of electricity 5,226,854 2,516,287 1,499,874 125,035 – 9,368,050
Sales of heat energy 1,109,765 – – – – 1,109,765
Repairs and maintenance

and other services – – – – 522 522

services
ATw
TJ
 in time018 Tc
-.018 Tw
13.547 0 Td
[(5,226,854)-2189(6,336,619)-2188.899902343(1,499,874)-3112(125,035)]TJ
0 Tc
0 Tw
10 0 0 10 491.062988281 583.254577636 Tm4.4224
104.882BT
118 Tw
8 0 0 10 513.731689453 57109,85369873m4.4224
104.882BT
110,477,81.017 Tc
.055 Tw
-48.979999542 -1.2 T32

– – 522

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)

BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED   Interim Report 202338

3A. REVENUE (Continued)
(ii) Performance obligations for contracts with customers

Majority of the sales of electricity to provincial power grid companies are pursuant to the power